© 2000 IMP, Inc. 408-432-9100/www.impweb.com 1
IMP560IMP560
POWER MANAGEMENT
PPoowwer Efer Effficient icient
EL LamEL Lamp Drp Driviverer
� Night lights
� Automotive displays
� Cellular phones

Switching Frequency fSW VDD = 3.0V, See Figure 1 50 70 90 kHz
Switching Duty Cycle DSW VDD = 3.0V, See Figure 1 88 %
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration
4LX
3CS
2RSW-OSC
1VDD
5 GND
6 VB
7 VA
8 REL-OSC
560_02.eps
IMP560
SO/MicroSO
Part Number Input Voltage Regulated Output Voltage Temperature  Range Pins-Package
IMP560EMA 2.0V to 6.5V YES –40°C to +85°C 8-MicroSO
IMP560ESA 2.0V to 6.5V YES –40°C to +85°C 8-SO
IMP560/D* 2.0V to 6.5V YES 25°C Dice
IMP560/D1** 2.0V to 6.5V YES 25°C Dice
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply Voltage, VDD, VRSW-OSC and VREL-OSC. . . –0.5V to +7.0V
Output Voltage, VCS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.5V to +120V
Operating Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . . . . . –40°C to +85°C